proceeding an Advisor of Choice who is a witness with information about facts material to the complaint. Nebraska Wesleyan University reserves the right to dismiss a Support Person/Advisor of Choice who is disruptive or who does not adhere to the statements outlined in this form. Nebraska Wesleyan University's policy prohibits retaliation against any individuals filing a complaint or participating in the investigation of the complaint. As a Support Person/Advisor of Choice, you are protected by and subject to this retaliation prohibition. You may not retaliate against any person participating in this process. If you feel you are retaliated against for your participation, please contact the Administrator involved in the procedure. Maria Harder, Director of Title IX Services: mharder@nebrwesleyan.edu Natasha Moreno, Assistant Director of Title IX Services and Title IX Coordinator: nmoreno@nebrwesleyan.edu Kevin Bollinger, Director of Student Integrity and Campus Community: kbolling@nebrweslevan.edu II. Affirmation By signing this form, you acknowledge that you have read this form and understand your rights and obligations as a Support Person/Advisor of Choice.

Date

Printed Name of Person being Assisted

Nebraska Wesleyan University reserves the right to excuse from any meeting or other

Printed Name of Support Person/Advisor of Choice

Signature